

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	42,000.00	54.76 %	65,000.00	23,000.00	53,300.00	11,300.00	26.90 %	54,000.00	12,000.00
GRADING											
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 120.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,600.00	-16.67 % -600.00	25.0000 3,000.00	-16.67 % -600.00	31.0000 3,720.00	3.33 % 120.00	20.0000 2,400.00	-33.33 % -1,200.00	25.0000 3,000.00
3	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 550.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 8,250.00	20.00 %	18.0000 9,900.00	20.00 %	35.0000 19,250.00	133.33 % 11,000.00	50.0000 27,500.00	233.33 % 19,250.00	
4	DITCHING AND SHAPING 17800.0000	L.F.	1.5000 26,700.00	-10.00 %	1.3500 24,030.00	-10.00 %	1.5000 26,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 17,800.00	-33.33 % -8,900.00	
DRAINAGE											
5	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 127.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 10,160.00	-43.75 %	45.0000 5,715.00	-43.75 %	90.0000 11,430.00	12.50 % 1,270.00	100.0000 12,700.00	25.00 % 2,540.00	
6	QUARRY SPALLS 232.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 9,280.00	-12.50 %	35.0000 8,120.00	-12.50 %	47.0000 10,904.00	17.50 % 1,624.00	40.0000 9,280.00	0.00 % 0.00	
7	REMOVE AND RESET HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 25.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 875.00	-28.57 %	25.0000 625.00	-28.57 %	52.0000 1,300.00	48.57 % 425.00	65.0000 1,625.00	85.71 % 750.00	
8	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 10 IN. DIA. 41.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,025.00	-40.00 %	15.0000 615.00	-40.00 %	31.0000 1,271.00	24.00 % 246.00	30.0000 1,230.00	20.00 % 205.00	
9	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIA. 41.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,025.00	-32.00 %	17.0000 697.00	-32.00 %	31.0000 1,271.00	24.00 % 246.00	30.0000 1,230.00	20.00 % 205.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.									
	8.0000 L.F.		45.0000	20.0000	-55.56 %	112.0000	148.89 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
			360.00	160.00	-200.00	896.00	536.00	240.00	-120.00	
11	RELAYING PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIA.									
	6.0000 L.F.		150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	305.0000	103.33 %	50.0000	-66.67 %	
			900.00	750.00	-150.00	1,830.00	930.00	300.00	-600.00	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	140.0000 L.F.		30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	49.0000	63.33 %	60.0000	100.00 %	
			4,200.00	7,000.00	2,800.00	6,860.00	2,660.00	8,400.00	4,200.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULVERT IRRIGATION CASING PIPE 18 IN. DIA.									
	50.0000 L.F.		50.0000	170.0000	240.00 %	50.5000	1.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			2,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	2,525.00	25.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000 L.F.		200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	208.0000	4.00 %	290.0000	45.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	2,080.00	80.00	2,900.00	900.00	
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	314.0000 L.F.		55.0000	80.0000	45.45 %	68.0000	23.64 %	120.0000	118.18 %	
			17,270.00	25,120.00	7,850.00	21,352.00	4,082.00	37,680.00	20,410.00	
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	269.0000 L.F.		65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	100.0000	53.85 %	160.0000	146.15 %	
			17,485.00	26,900.00	9,415.00	26,900.00	9,415.00	43,040.00	25,555.00	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.									
	45.0000 L.F.		75.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %	54.0000	-28.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			3,375.00	2,250.00	-1,125.00	2,430.00	-945.00	4,500.00	1,125.00	
18	FORCE ACCOUNT CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
19	TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM									
	800.0000 L.F.		85.0000	115.0000	35.29 %	111.0000	30.59 %	105.0000	23.53 %	
			68,000.00	92,000.00	24,000.00	88,800.00	20,800.00	84,000.00	16,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	HORIZONTAL DRAIN 96.0000	L.F.	85.0000 8,160.00	50.0000 4,800.00	-41.18 % -3,360.00	115.0000 11,040.00	35.29 % 2,880.00	100.0000 9,600.00	17.65 % 1,440.00	
SURFACING										
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 20.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 1,100.00	65.0000 1,300.00	18.18 % 200.00	48.0000 960.00	-12.73 % -140.00	30.0000 600.00	-45.45 % -500.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
22	ESC LEAD 18.0000	DAY	50.0000 900.00	100.0000 1,800.00	100.00 % 900.00	50.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	
23	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 675.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 6,750.00	7.5000 5,062.50	-25.00 % -1,687.50	3.3000 2,227.50	-67.00 % -4,522.50	7.0000 4,725.00	-30.00 % -2,025.00	
24	SILT FENCE 50.0000	L.F.	10.0000 500.00	20.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500.00	7.7000 385.00	-23.00 % -115.00	8.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100.00	
25	WATTLE 7500.0000	L.F.	3.5000 26,250.00	3.2500 24,375.00	-7.14 % -1,875.00	3.5000 26,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 22,500.00	-14.29 % -3,750.00	
26	COIR LOG 600.0000	L.F.	10.0000 6,000.00	15.0000 9,000.00	50.00 % 3,000.00	7.7000 4,620.00	-23.00 % -1,380.00	5.0000 3,000.00	-50.00 % -3,000.00	
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
28	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 11.4000	ACRE	700.0000 7,980.00	325.0000 3,705.00	-53.57 % -4,275.00	440.0000 5,016.00	-37.14 % -2,964.00	250.0000 2,850.00	-64.29 % -5,130.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	11.4000	ACRE	2,500.0000	1,750.0000	-30.00 %	2,400.0000	-4.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %
			28,500.00	19,950.00	-8,550.00	27,360.00	-1,140.00	11,400.00	-17,100.00
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	780.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	7.0000	100.00 %	3.1000	-11.43 %	2.5000	-28.57 %
			2,730.00	5,460.00	2,730.00	2,418.00	-312.00	1,950.00	-780.00
TRAFFIC									
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	20.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			800.00	800.00	0.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00
32	PAINT LINE								
	800.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.2500	12.50 %	1.7000	-15.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %
			1,600.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,360.00	-240.00	2,400.00	800.00
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-50.93 %		-10.11 %		-1.86 %
			50,950.00	25,000.00	-25,950.00	45,800.00	-5,150.00	50,000.00	-950.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	510.0000	S.F.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %	22.0000	46.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %
			7,650.00	11,220.00	3,570.00	11,220.00	3,570.00	10,200.00	2,550.00
35	HEAT TRACER CABLE SYSTEM								
		L.S.			37.50 %		16.25 %		-12.50 %
			80,000.00	110,000.00	30,000.00	93,000.00	13,000.00	70,000.00	-10,000.00
OTHER ITEMS									
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	400.0000	S.F.	2.5000	1.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	800.00	-200.00	1,200.00	200.00
37	GABION CRIBBING								
	7.0000	C.Y.	425.0000	300.0000	-29.41 %	440.0000	3.53 %	600.0000	41.18 %
			2,975.00	2,100.00	-875.00	3,080.00	105.00	4,200.00	1,225.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 WENATCHEE WA 988070990 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-37.50 %		-68.75 %		-37.50 %		-37.50 %
			800.00		500.00		250.00		500.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.		-42.86 %		-57.14 %		-14.29 %		-14.29 %
	1300.0000		3,550.00		2,000.00		1,500.00		3,000.00	
			4,550.00		2,600.00		1,950.00		3,900.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.		-41.67 %		-33.33 %		-58.33 %		-58.33 %
	315.0000		6,000.00		3,500.00		4,000.00		2,500.00	
			1,890.00		1,102.50		1,260.00		787.50	
43	SHOTCRETE FACING FOR ROCK/SOIL STABILIZATION	C.Y.		83.33 %		-57.33 %		250.00 %		250.00 %
	2.0000		3,000.0000		5,500.0000		1,280.0000		10,500.0000	
			6,000.00		11,000.00		2,560.00		21,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$470,094.00	12.39%	\$528,361.00	12.80%	\$530,279.50	15.07%	\$540,941.50	15.07%
BASE TOTAL			\$470,094.00	12.39%	\$528,361.00	12.80%	\$530,279.50	15.07%	\$540,941.50	15.07%

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.											
			42,000.00	34,000.00	-19.05 %	56,570.00	34,000.00	-8,000.00	34.69 %	14,570.00	38,000.00	-4,000.00	-9.52 %
GRADING													
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 120.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,600.00	18.5000 2,220.00	-38.33 % -1,380.00	74.2500 8,910.00	25.0000 3,000.00	147.50 % 5,310.00	16.67 % -600.00				
3	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 550.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 8,250.00	35.0000 19,250.00	133.33 % 11,000.00	26.0000 14,300.00	40.0000 22,000.00	73.33 % 6,050.00	166.67 % 13,750.00				
4	DITCHING AND SHAPING 17800.0000	L.F.	1.5000 26,700.00	1.9000 33,820.00	26.67 % 7,120.00	1.9500 34,710.00	3.7500 66,750.00	30.00 % 8,010.00	150.00 % 40,050.00				
DRAINAGE													
5	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 127.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 10,160.00	115.0000 14,605.00	43.75 % 4,445.00	53.0000 6,731.00	105.0000 13,335.00	-33.75 % -3,429.00	31.25 % 3,175.00				
6	QUARRY SPALLS 232.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 9,280.00	45.0000 10,440.00	12.50 % 1,160.00	42.5000 9,860.00	75.0000 17,400.00	6.25 % 580.00	87.50 % 8,120.00				
7	REMOVE AND RESET HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 25.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 875.00	30.0000 750.00	-14.29 % -125.00	129.0000 3,225.00	15.0000 375.00	268.57 % 2,350.00	-57.14 % -500.00				
8	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 10 IN. DIA. 41.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,025.00	35.0000 1,435.00	40.00 % 410.00	32.3000 1,324.30	35.0000 1,435.00	29.20 % 299.30	40.00 % 410.00				
9	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIA. 41.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,025.00	35.0000 1,435.00	40.00 % 410.00	40.5000 1,660.50	45.0000 1,845.00	62.00 % 635.50	80.00 % 820.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.												
	8.0000	L.F.	45.0000	110.0000	144.44 %	56.0000	24.44 %	110.0000	144.44 %				
			360.00	880.00	520.00	448.00	88.00	880.00	520.00				
11	RELAYING PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIA.												
	6.0000	L.F.	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	95.0000	-36.67 %	130.0000	-13.33 %				
			900.00	900.00	0.00	570.00	-330.00	780.00	-120.00				
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	140.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	64.1500	113.83 %	30.0000	0.00 %				
			4,200.00	7,000.00	2,800.00	8,981.00	4,781.00	4,200.00	0.00				
13	SCHEDULE A CULVERT IRRIGATION CASING PIPE 18 IN. DIA.												
	50.0000	L.F.	50.0000	165.0000	230.00 %	84.2500	68.50 %	180.0000	260.00 %				
			2,500.00	8,250.00	5,750.00	4,212.50	1,712.50	9,000.00	6,500.00				
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.												
	10.0000	L.F.	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	74.4000	-62.80 %	45.0000	-77.50 %				
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	744.00	-1,256.00	450.00	-1,550.00				
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	314.0000	L.F.	55.0000	100.0000	81.82 %	97.7900	77.80 %	185.0000	236.36 %				
			17,270.00	31,400.00	14,130.00	30,706.06	13,436.06	58,090.00	40,820.00				
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.												
	269.0000	L.F.	65.0000	165.0000	153.85 %	105.0000	61.54 %	210.0000	223.08 %				
			17,485.00	44,385.00	26,900.00	28,245.00	10,760.00	56,490.00	39,005.00				
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.												
	45.0000	L.F.	75.0000	40.0000	-46.67 %	154.2500	105.67 %	90.0000	20.00 %				
			3,375.00	1,800.00	-1,575.00	6,941.25	3,566.25	4,050.00	675.00				
18	FORCE ACCOUNT CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00					
19	TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM												
	800.0000	L.F.	85.0000	100.0000	17.65 %	84.7500	-0.29 %	70.0000	-17.65 %				
			68,000.00	80,000.00	12,000.00	67,800.00	-200.00	56,000.00	-12,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE											
20	HORIZONTAL DRAIN										
	96.0000	L.F.	85.0000	80.0000	-5.88 %	83.9000	-1.29 %	85.0000	0.00 %		
			8,160.00	7,680.00	-480.00	8,054.40	-105.60	8,160.00	0.00		
SURFACING											
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	20.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	45.0000	-18.18 %	85.3000	55.09 %	80.0000	45.45 %		
			1,100.00	900.00	-200.00	1,706.00	606.00	1,600.00	500.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
22	ESC LEAD										
	18.0000	DAY	50.0000	90.0000	80.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %		
			900.00	1,620.00	720.00	1,800.00	900.00	900.00	0.00		
23	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET										
	675.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	2.6000	-74.00 %	6.1300	-38.70 %	4.0000	-60.00 %		
			6,750.00	1,755.00	-4,995.00	4,137.75	-2,612.25	2,700.00	-4,050.00		
24	SILT FENCE										
	50.0000	L.F.	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %		
			500.00	850.00	350.00	300.00	-200.00	200.00	-300.00		
25	WATTLE										
	7500.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %	3.3500	-4.29 %	3.7500	7.14 %		
			26,250.00	15,000.00	-11,250.00	25,125.00	-1,125.00	28,125.00	1,875.00		
26	COIR LOG										
	600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	11.2500	12.50 %	7.5000	-25.00 %		
			6,000.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	6,750.00	750.00	4,500.00	-1,500.00		
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			
28	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT										
	11.4000	ACRE	700.0000	320.0000	-54.29 %	335.5000	-52.07 %	400.0000	-42.86 %		
			7,980.00	3,648.00	-4,332.00	3,824.70	-4,155.30	4,560.00	-3,420.00		



PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	11.4000	ACRE	2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	2,113.5000	-15.46 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %
			28,500.00	22,800.00	-5,700.00	24,093.90	-4,406.10	34,200.00	5,700.00
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	780.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %	7.6000	117.14 %	2.0000	-42.86 %
			2,730.00	1,560.00	-1,170.00	5,928.00	3,198.00	1,560.00	-1,170.00
TRAFFIC									
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	20.0000	EACH	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00 %	50.5000	26.25 %	55.0000	37.50 %
			800.00	680.00	-120.00	1,010.00	210.00	1,100.00	300.00
32	PAINT LINE								
	800.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.6000	-20.00 %	1.7000	-15.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %
			1,600.00	1,280.00	-320.00	1,360.00	-240.00	2,000.00	400.00
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-11.68 %		49.24 %		-1.86 %
			50,950.00	45,000.00	-5,950.00	76,040.00	25,090.00	50,000.00	-950.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	510.0000	S.F.	15.0000	19.0000	26.67 %	21.2500	41.67 %	24.0000	60.00 %
			7,650.00	9,690.00	2,040.00	10,837.50	3,187.50	12,240.00	4,590.00
35	HEAT TRACER CABLE SYSTEM								
		L.S.			58.75 %		12.29 %		6.25 %
			80,000.00	127,000.00	47,000.00	89,835.00	9,835.00	85,000.00	5,000.00
OTHER ITEMS									
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	400.0000	S.F.	2.5000	0.5000	-80.00 %	4.7500	90.00 %	0.5000	-80.00 %
			1,000.00	200.00	-800.00	1,900.00	900.00	200.00	-800.00
37	GABION CRIBBING								
	7.0000	C.Y.	425.0000	300.0000	-29.41 %	255.0000	-40.00 %	375.0000	-11.76 %
			2,975.00	2,100.00	-875.00	1,785.00	-1,190.00	2,625.00	-350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 98801-3754 FERNDAL WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	800.00	150.00 %	2,000.00	150.00 %	2,000.00	150.00 %	150.00	-81.25 %
41	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING		3,550.00	-650.00	3,000.00	-650.00	2,050.00	-1,885.00	2,000.00	-42.86 %
42	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL		4,550.00	-650.00	3,900.00	-650.00	2,665.00	-1,885.00	2,600.00	-1,950.00
43	SHOTCRETE FACING FOR ROCK/SOIL STABILIZATION		1,890.00	0.00	1,890.00	0.00	771.75	-1,118.25	866.25	-1,023.75
			3,000.0000	180.00 %	8,400.0000	180.00 %	9,170.0000	205.67 %	8,000.0000	166.67 %
			6,000.00	10,800.00	16,800.00	10,800.00	18,340.00	12,340.00	16,000.00	10,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$470,094.00	20.98%	\$568,727.00	20.98%	\$578,206.61	23.00%	\$617,370.25	31.33%
BASE TOTAL			\$470,094.00	20.98%	\$568,727.00	20.98%	\$578,206.61	23.00%	\$617,370.25	31.33%

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II	KRCI LLC	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
13184 E WHEELER RD	1931 EASTMONT AVE	N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
98837-9118	EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031	99216-1676
MOSES LAKE WA 988370128	WENATCHEE WA 988075120	SPOKANE WA 992100425
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-8.33 %			-9.52 %	42.86 %
			42,000.00	38,500.00	-3,500.00	38,000.00	-4,000.00	60,000.00	18,000.00
GRADING									
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.							
	120.0000		30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %	100.0000	233.33 %	15.0000	-50.00 %
			3,600.00	6,600.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	8,400.00	1,800.00	-1,800.00
3	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	C.Y.							
	550.0000		15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	50.0000	233.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			8,250.00	8,800.00	550.00	27,500.00	19,250.00	8,250.00	0.00
4	DITCHING AND SHAPING	L.F.							
	17800.0000		1.5000	3.5000	133.33 %	2.0000	33.33 %	3.5000	133.33 %
			26,700.00	62,300.00	35,600.00	35,600.00	8,900.00	62,300.00	35,600.00
DRAINAGE									
5	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.							
	127.0000		80.0000	125.0000	56.25 %	100.0000	25.00 %	75.0000	-6.25 %
			10,160.00	15,875.00	5,715.00	12,700.00	2,540.00	9,525.00	-635.00
6	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.							
	232.0000		40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	75.0000	87.50 %
			9,280.00	17,400.00	8,120.00	11,600.00	2,320.00	17,400.00	8,120.00
7	REMOVE AND RESET HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.							
	25.0000		35.0000	100.0000	185.71 %	80.0000	128.57 %	75.0000	114.29 %
			875.00	2,500.00	1,625.00	2,000.00	1,125.00	1,875.00	1,000.00
8	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 10 IN. DIA.	L.F.							
	41.0000		25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %	44.0000	76.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %
			1,025.00	1,845.00	820.00	1,804.00	779.00	2,050.00	1,025.00
9	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	L.F.							
	41.0000		25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %	44.0000	76.00 %	55.0000	120.00 %
			1,025.00	1,845.00	820.00	1,804.00	779.00	2,255.00	1,230.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II	KRCI LLC	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
13184 E WHEELER RD	1931 EASTMONT AVE	N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
98837-9118	EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031	99216-1676
MOSES LAKE WA 988370128	WENATCHEE WA 988075120	SPOKANE WA 992100425
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	RELAYING PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIA.									
	8.0000	L.F.	45.0000	150.0000	233.33 %	200.0000	344.44 %	125.0000	177.78 %	
			360.00	1,200.00	840.00	1,600.00	1,240.00	1,000.00	640.00	
11	RELAYING PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIA.									
	6.0000	L.F.	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,500.00	600.00	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	140.0000	L.F.	30.0000	150.0000	400.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	100.00 %	
			4,200.00	21,000.00	16,800.00	6,300.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	4,200.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULVERT IRRIGATION CASING PIPE 18 IN. DIA.									
	50.0000	L.F.	50.0000	345.0000	590.00 %	200.0000	300.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			2,500.00	17,250.00	14,750.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000	L.F.	200.0000	325.0000	62.50 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	85.0000	-57.50 %	
			2,000.00	3,250.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	850.00	-1,150.00	
15	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	314.0000	L.F.	55.0000	165.0000	200.00 %	100.0000	81.82 %	100.0000	81.82 %	
			17,270.00	51,810.00	34,540.00	31,400.00	14,130.00	31,400.00	14,130.00	
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	269.0000	L.F.	65.0000	250.0000	284.62 %	100.0000	53.85 %	150.0000	130.77 %	
			17,485.00	67,250.00	49,765.00	26,900.00	9,415.00	40,350.00	22,865.00	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.									
	45.0000	L.F.	75.0000	135.0000	80.00 %	36.0000	-52.00 %	75.0000	0.00 %	
			3,375.00	6,075.00	2,700.00	1,620.00	-1,755.00	3,375.00	0.00	
18	FORCE ACCOUNT CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
19	TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM									
	800.0000	L.F.	85.0000	125.0000	47.06 %	65.0000	-23.53 %	150.0000	76.47 %	
			68,000.00	100,000.00	32,000.00	52,000.00	-16,000.00	120,000.00	52,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 9TH BIDDER -----      ----- 4TH BIDDER -----      ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II      KRCI LLC      N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD      1931 EASTMONT AVE      N 3303 SULLIVAN RD  
 98837-9118      EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031      99216-1676  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128      WENATCHEE WA 988075120      SPOKANE WA 992100425  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	HORIZONTAL DRAIN									
	96.0000	L.F.	85.0000	80.0000	-5.88 %	90.0000	5.88 %	100.0000	17.65 %	
			8,160.00	7,680.00	-480.00	8,640.00	480.00	9,600.00	1,440.00	
SURFACING										
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	20.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	65.0000	18.18 %	100.0000	81.82 %	75.0000	36.36 %	
			1,100.00	1,300.00	200.00	2,000.00	900.00	1,500.00	400.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
22	ESC LEAD									
	18.0000	DAY	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			900.00	2,250.00	1,350.00	360.00	-540.00	1,800.00	900.00	
23	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	675.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			6,750.00	2,700.00	-4,050.00	3,375.00	-3,375.00	4,050.00	-2,700.00	
24	SILT FENCE									
	50.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	200.00	-300.00	300.00	-200.00	500.00	0.00	
25	WATTLE									
	7500.0000	L.F.	3.5000	4.0000	14.29 %	6.0000	71.43 %	3.5000	0.00 %	
			26,250.00	30,000.00	3,750.00	45,000.00	18,750.00	26,250.00	0.00	
26	COIR LOG									
	600.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			6,000.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	5,400.00	-600.00	
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
28	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	11.4000	ACRE	700.0000	400.0000	-42.86 %	300.0000	-57.14 %	375.0000	-46.43 %	
			7,980.00	4,560.00	-3,420.00	3,420.00	-4,560.00	4,275.00	-3,705.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	KRCI LLC 1931 EASTMONT AVE EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031 WENATCHEE WA 988075120 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	11.4000	ACRE	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	1,700.0000	-32.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %
			28,500.00	28,500.00	0.00	19,380.00	-9,120.00	28,500.00	0.00
30	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	780.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	4.0000	14.29 %	7.0000	100.00 %	3.5000	0.00 %
			2,730.00	3,120.00	390.00	5,460.00	2,730.00	2,730.00	0.00
TRAFFIC									
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	20.0000	EACH	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	120.0000	200.00 %	46.0000	15.00 %
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	920.00	120.00
32	PAINT LINE								
	800.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.7500	-12.50 %	1.8000	-10.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %
			1,600.00	1,400.00	-200.00	1,440.00	-160.00	1,200.00	-400.00
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			37.39 %		-29.34 %		37.39 %
			50,950.00	70,000.00	19,050.00	36,000.00	-14,950.00	70,000.00	19,050.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	510.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	23.0000	53.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %
			7,650.00	10,200.00	2,550.00	11,730.00	4,080.00	10,200.00	2,550.00
35	HEAT TRACER CABLE SYSTEM								
		L.S.			3.13 %		15.00 %		0.00 %
			80,000.00	82,500.00	2,500.00	92,000.00	12,000.00	80,000.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS									
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	400.0000	S.F.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	300.00 %
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	800.00	-200.00	4,000.00	3,000.00
37	GABION CRIBBING								
	7.0000	C.Y.	425.0000	1,000.0000	135.29 %	850.0000	100.00 %	600.0000	41.18 %
			2,975.00	7,000.00	4,025.00	5,950.00	2,975.00	4,200.00	1,225.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11B008 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008058 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3715  
 HWY : SR 017,020,097,262  
 TITLE : NCR  
 MAJOR DRAINAGE  
 2011  
 11B008  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(574)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2011

----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II	KRCI LLC	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
13184 E WHEELER RD	1931 EASTMONT AVE	N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
98837-9118	EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031	99216-1676
MOSES LAKE WA 988370128	WENATCHEE WA 988075120	SPOKANE WA 992100425
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	0.00 %
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-37.50 %				150.00 %
			800.00	500.00	-300.00	500.00		2,000.00	1,200.00
41	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.			100.00 %				-28.57 %
	1300.0000		3,500.00	7,000.00		2,000.00		2,500.00	
			4,550.00	9,100.00	4,550.00	2,600.00		3,250.00	-1,300.00
42	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			16.67 %				-16.67 %
	315.0000		6,000.00	7,000.00		9,000.00		5,000.00	
			1,890.00	2,205.00	315.00	2,835.00		1,575.00	-315.00
43	SHOTCRETE FACING FOR ROCK/SOIL STABILIZATION	C.Y.			183.33 %				233.33 %
	2.0000		3,000.0000	8,500.0000		9,000.0000		10,000.0000	
			6,000.00	17,000.00	11,000.00	18,000.00		20,000.00	14,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$470,094.00	\$715,819.00	52.27%	\$546,322.00	16.22%	\$660,784.00	40.56%
						4TH BIDDER REJECTED		8TH BIDDER REJECTED	
BASE TOTAL			\$470,094.00	\$715,819.00	52.27%	\$546,322.00	16.22%	\$660,784.00	40.56%
						4TH BIDDER REJECTED		8TH BIDDER REJECTED	